GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPARTMENT
ASSAM SECRETARIAT (CIVIL)
BLOCK 'C', 2nd FLOOR
DISPUR::: GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 7th September, 2016

No.MI.78/93/325: In exercise of the power conferred on him under Article 83(IV) of the Memorandum & Articles of Association of Numaligarh Refinery Ltd., the Governor of Assam is pleased to appoint Shri Ravi Capoor, IAS, Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Industries & Commerce Department as one of the Directors on the Board of Directors of Numaligarh Refinery Ltd. with immediate effect and until further orders vice Shri R.T.Jindal, IAS, then Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Industries & Commerce Department relieved.

Sd/-Ms. Shehla Rahman, ACS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Industries & Commerce Department. Dated Dispur, the 7th September, 2016

Memo No.MI.78/93/325-A Copy to:

- 1. Shri R.T.Jindal, IAS, then Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Industries & Commerce Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information.
- 2. The Commissioner, Industries & Commerce, Assam, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21
- 3. The Managing Director, Numaligarh Refinery Ltd., Regd. Office: 122A, Christianbasti, G.S.Road, Guwahati-5
- 4. All Directors of Board of Directors, Numaligarh Refinery Ltd.
- 5. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam with a request to publish the Notification in the next issue of the Gazette.
- 6. The P.S. to Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 7. The P.S. to Minister, Industries & Commerce Deptt., Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 8. The P.S. to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 9. The P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Industries & Commerce Deptt., Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information of Principal Secy.

By order etc.

June

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Industries & Commerce Department